
PACIFICORP 
A MIDAMERICAN ENERGY HOLDINGS COMPANY 

October 17,2012 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT MAIL 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
550 Capitol Street NE #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308 

Attn: Filing Center 

Pacific Power 
Rocky Mountain Power 

825 NE Multnomah Street 
Portland, Oregon 97232 

RE: UM 1565 - In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON 
Investigation of Fuel Switching and Cross Fuel Energy Efficiency Issues, PacifiCorp's 
Request for Change in Service List 

Please find enclosed the signed original and one (1) copy ofPacifiCorp's Request 
for Change in Service List for Docket No. UM 1565, submitted today via electronic 
filing. 

Very truly YK1 ~ 

~Cke 
Legal Counsel 

Enclosures 

cc: UM 1565 Service List 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UM 1565 

In the Matter of PUBLIC UTILITY ) 
COMMISSION OF OREGON ) 
Investigation of Fuel Switching and Cross ) 
Fuel Energy Efficiency Issues ) 

Request for Change in Service List 
of PacifiCorp 

PacifiCorp respectfully requests that the Oregon Public Utility Commission 

("OPUC") change the parties on the official service list in this proceeding as described 

below. PacifiCorp waives paper service in this proceeding. 

Remove: Don Jones 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah St 
Documentation Center 
Portland OR 97232 
don. jones ir@rockymountainpower-pacificpower.net 

Add: Sarah Wallace 
Senior Counsel 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah St 
Ste 1800 
Portland OR 97232 
Telephone: (503) 813-5865 
Facsimile: (503) 813-7252 
Email: Sarah.Wallace@PacifiCorp.com 

DATED this 17th day of October, 2012. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Counsel for PacifiCorp 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I have cause to be served the foregoing REQUEST FOR CHANGE 

TO SERVICE LIST OF PACIFICORP in OPUC Docket No. UM 1565 by first class 

mail or electronic mail to the parties on the attached service list. 

DATED this 1 i h day of October, 2012. 
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Mary Wie cke 
Legal Cou sel 
PacifiCorp 



Oregon Department Of Energy 
Maureen Bock 
625 Marion St., NE 
Salem OR 97301 
maureen.p.bock®state.or.us 

Oregon Department Of Energy 
Vijay A Satyal 
Senior Policy Analyst 
625 Marion St NE 
Salem OR 97301 
vijay.a.satyal0l,state.or.us 

A vista Utilities 
Shawn Bonfield 
PO Box 3727 
Spokane WA 99220-3727 
shawn. bonfield@avistacorp.com 

Cascade Natural Gas 
Allison Spector 
1600 Iowa St 
Bellingham W A 98229 
allison. spector@cngc.com 

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon 
OPUC Dockets 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org 

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon 
G. Catriona Mccracken 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org 

Docket No. UM 1565 

Service List 

Oregon Department Of Energy 
Renee M France 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us 

A vista Corporation 
David J Meyer 
Vice President & Chief Counsel 
PO Box 3727 
Spokane WA 99220-3727 
david.meyer0l,avistacorp.com 

Avista Utilities 
Linda Gervais 
Sr Regulatory Analyst 
PO Box 3727 
Spokane WA 99220-3727 
linda.gervaisMavistacorp.com 

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 
Jim Abrahamson 
8113 W. Grandridge Blvd 
Kennewick WA 99336 
j im.abrahamson@cngc.com 

Citizens' Utility Board Of Oregon 
Gordon Feighner 
610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 
Portland OR 97205 
gordon@oregoncub.otg 

City Of Portland - City Attorney's Office 
Benjamin Walters 
1221 SW 4th Ave - Rm 430 
Portland OR 97204 
ben. walters@portlandoregon.gov 
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City Of Portland - Planning & 
Sustainability 
David Tooze 
1900 SW 4th Ste 7100 
Portland OR 97201 
dav id. tooze@portlandoregon.gov 

Energy Trust Of Oregon 
John M Volkman 
421 SW Oak St #300 
Portland OR 97204 
iohn.volkman@energytrust.org 

Northwest Natural 
E-Filing 
220 NW 2nd Ave 
Portland OR 97209 
efiling(Q),nwnatural.com 

NW Energy Coalition 
Wendy Gerlitz 
1205 SE Flavel 
Portland OR 97202 
wendy@nwenergy.org 

Pacific Power 
Mary Wiencke 
825 NE Multnomah St, Ste 1800 
Portland OR 97232-2149 
mary. wiencke@pacificorp.com 

Portland General Electric 
Terri Bowman 
121 SW Salmon St, 1WTC0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com 

Portland General Electric 
Karla Wenzel 
121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC0702 
Portland OR 97204 
karla.wenzel(mpgn.com 

Energy Trust Of Oregon 
Steve Lacey 
851 SW 6th Ave - Ste 1200 
Portland OR 97204 
steve.lacey@energytrust.org 

Esler Stephens & Buckley 
John W Stephens 
888 SW Fifth Ave Ste 700 
Portland OR 97204-2021 
stephens@eslerstephens.com 
mec@eslerstephens.com 

Northwest Natural 
Jennifer Gross 
220 NW 2nd Avenue 
Portland OR 97209 
i ennifer. gross@nwnatural.com 

Pacific Power 
Don Jones 
825 NE Multnomah 
Documentation Center 
Portland OR 97232 
don.jones jr(Q),rockymountainpower
pacificpower.net 

Pacificorp, dba Pacific Power 
Oregon Dockets 
825 NE Multnomah St, Ste 2000 
Portland OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com 

Portland General Electric 
Douglas C Tingey 
121 SW Salmon 1WTC13 
Portland OR 97204 
doug.tingey@pgn.com 

Public Utility Commission 
Juliet Johnson 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
iuliet.iohnson@state.or.us 
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PUC Staff - Department Of Justice 
Johanna Riemenschneider 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court St NE 
Salem OR 97301-4796 
johanna.riemenschneider@doj.state.or.us 
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